# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Torca Products, Inc. |          | 11/23/2009     | CORPORATION: MICHIGAN |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Norma Michigan, Inc.  |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2430 E. Walton Blvd.  |  |
| City:           | Auburn Hills          |  |
| State/Country:  | MICHIGAN              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 48326                 |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: MICHIGAN |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1636100 | UNISTRAP  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: stevens@reising.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens

Address Line 1: PO Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 161.4405200                       |  |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | James D. Stevens, Reg. No. 35,691 |  |
| Signature:              | /James D. Stevens/                |  |
| Date:                   | 02/28/2011                        |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004487 FRAME: 0692

:H \$40.00

900185147

Total Attachments: 2 source=Torca-NormaMInamechange#page1.tif source=Torca-NormaMInamechange#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004487 FRAME: 0693

TRADEMARK REEL: 004487 FRAME: 0694

### COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

| 4. Profit or Nonprofit Corporation: For amendments add first meeting of the board of directors or trustees.   | pted by unanimous consent of incorporators before the                                  |  |
|---|--|--|
| The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporatio   | n was duly adopted on the day of   |  |
| , in accordance incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Soard of D  | e with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of the irectors or Trustees. |  |
| Signed this   | day of,  |  |
| (Signature)   | (Signature)  |  |
| (Type or Print Name)  | (Type or Print Name)   |  |
| (Signature)   | (Signature)  |  |
| (Type or Print Name)  | (Type or Print Name)   |  |
| The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation    ARTICLES   ARTICLES   | , 2009 , by the: (check one of the following)  |  |
| in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act. Written notice to shareholders who have not consented in writing has been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if such provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)  Written consent of all the shareholders entitled to vote in accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act.  board of a profit corporation pursuant to section 611(2) of the Act. |  |  |
| Signed this 16th day of Novem  By A Republic of an authorized  Gregory A. Reppublic, Treasurer  (Type or Print Name   | ber , 2009  pub  officer or agenti   |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004487 FRAME: 0695

**RECORDED: 02/28/2011**